DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
January, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FPF2702/D
AccuPower 0.4~2 A
Adjustable Over-Current

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Current Limit
(A)
Current Limit
Blanking Time (ms)
Auto−Restart
Time (ms) ON Pin Activity Package Shipping†
FPF2700MPX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 127.5 Active LOW WDFN8 3x3, 0.65P
MLP3X3
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
FPF2701MPX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 NA Active LOW WDFN8 3x3, 0.65P
MLP3X3
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
FPF2702MPX 0.4 – 2.0 NA NA Active LOW WDFN8 3x3, 0.65P
MLP3X3
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
FPF2700MX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 127.5 Active LOW SOIC8
SO8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape &
Reel
FPF2701MX 0.4 – 2.0 0.5 NA Active LOW SOIC8
SO8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape &
Reel
FPF2702MX 0.4 – 2.0 NA NA Active LOW SOIC8
SO8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape &
Reel